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DOCKET NO. 26-057-02 

 
SCHEDULING ORDER AND NOTICE OF 

TECHNICAL CONFERENCES 
 

 
ISSUED: February 6, 2026 

 
 On January 27, 2026, Enbridge Gas Utah (EGU) filed with the Public Service 

Commission (PSC) a Notice of Intent to File IRP and Request for Scheduling Order and 

Notice of Technical Conferences (“Notice”). The Notice states EGU intends to file its 

integrated resource plan for the plan year of June 1, 2026, through May 31, 2027 

(“2026 IRP”) in early June 2026. EGU has requested the PSC provide notice of the 

following technical conferences: 

2026 PRE- AND POST-IRP FILING TECHNICAL CONFERENCES 

SUBJECT MATTER DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

• Review IRP Standards and Guidelines 
• Review 2025 PSC Order regarding the 
IRP 

• Transportation and Storage Planning 
• Gas Supply Hedging 
• Supply Sourcing – Volumes by Location 
• New Storage Options 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. 
Fourth Floor Room 401 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 

• Heating Season Review (Including LNG) 
• IRP Project Detail Discussion 
• Advanced Metering Infrastructure 
• Rural Expansion Update 
• System Integrity 

Tuesday, April 7, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. 
Fourth Floor Room 401 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 
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SUBJECT MATTER DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

• Long-Term Planning 
• Data Center Update 
• System Modernization 
 
CONFIDENTIAL 
• RFP Review 
• Wexpro Matters Update 

Tuesday, May 5, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. 
Fourth Floor Room 401 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 

• IRP Review Presentation Tuesday, July 14, 2026, at 10:00 a.m. 
Fourth Floor Room 401 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 

 

 The purpose of these technical conferences is to allow EGU representatives to 

present information regarding the development and results of its 2026 IRP, and to 

allow parties and the PSC an opportunity to ask questions. Parties having questions 

they would like EGU to address at any of the technical conferences should email such 

questions one week prior to the technical conference to the PSC (psc@utah.gov); 

Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@enbridge.com) and 

(jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com); and Austin Summers 

(austin.summers@enbridge.com) and (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com). 

Portions of the May 5, 2026, conference may be closed to preserve the confidentiality 

of sensitive information. A party who is concerned about potentially being excluded 

from such a discussion should contact EGU well in advance of the conference to 

explore whether a non-disclosure agreement may alleviate EGU’s objection to the 
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party receiving the confidential information. To the extent the parties cannot come to 

an agreement, the parties should submit their dispute to the PSC at the earliest 

practicable date in advance of the conference. 

 Individuals wishing to participate in any of the conferences by telephone should 

contact the PSC two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866-

PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824) to receive connection information and instructions. 

 Any person desiring to attend the technical conferences must show 

government-issued photo identification to be admitted past the building security 

station. Individuals needing accommodations during the technical conferences should 

notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at 

least three working days prior to the conference. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 6, 2026. 
 
 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#343750 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on February 6, 2026, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@enbridge.com) and 
(jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@enbridge.com) and 
(austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Enbridge Gas Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Cameron Irmas (cirmas@utah.gov) 
Asami Kobayashi (akobayashi@utah.gov) 
Jennifer Ntiamoah (jntiamoah@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

/s/ Melissa R. Paschal   
Lead Paralegal 
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